Noble column to correctly present it as a noncontrolling interest and to record the income attributable to NDC as Net Income Attributable to
Noncontrolling Interests. We also made appropriate adjustments to the Consolidating Adjustments column. The following chart presents the
impact of this change in presentation in the Other Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries of Noble and Consolidating Adjustments columns on the
historical Condensed Consolidating Balance Sheet and Condensed Consolidating Statement of Income. The revisions below did not impact our
Condensed Consolidating Statement of Cash Flows.

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 41

28

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

NOBLE CORPORATION (NOBLE-SWISS) AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOBLE CORPORATION (NOBLE-CAYMAN) AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unless otherwise indicated, dollar amounts in tables are in thousands, except per share data)

Other Non-Guarantor
Subsidiaries of Noble Consolidating Adjustments

As reported As adjusted As reported As adjusted
December 31, 2010
Income statement- Twelve months ended
Net income $ 1,023,782 $ 1,023,782 $ (2,963,512) $ (2,963,512)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (3) (41,889) �  41,886

Net income attributable to Noble Corporation $ 1,023,779 $ 981,893 $ (2,963,512) $ (2,921,626)

December 31, 2011
Income statement- Twelve months ended
Net income $ 634,128 $ 634,128 $ (1,758,285) $ (1,758,285)
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests 7,273 (15,808) �  23,081

Net income attributable to Noble Corporation $ 641,401 $ 618,320 $ (1,758,285) $ (1,735,204)

Balance Sheet
Total shareholder equity $ 9,853,129 $ 9,483,809 $ (28,268,572) $ (27,899,252)
Noncontrolling interests 691,331 1,060,651 �  (369,320)

Total equity $ 10,544,460 $ 10,544,460 $ (28,268,572) $ (28,268,572)

March 31, 2012
Income statement- Three months ended
Net income $ 173,657 $ 173,657 $ (591,588) $ (591,588)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 6,832 (1,196) �  8,028

Net income attributable to Noble Corporation $ 180,489 $ 172,461 $ (591,588) $ (583,560)

June 30, 2012
Income statement- Three months ended
Net income $ 253,086 $ 253,086 $ (662,439) $ (662,439)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (18,857) (29,201) �  10,344

Net income attributable to Noble Corporation $ 234,229 $ 223,885 $ (662,439) $ (652,095)

Income statement- Six months ended
Net income $ 426,743 $ 426,743 $ (1,254,027) $ (1,254,027)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (12,025) (30,397) �  18,372

Net income attributable to Noble Corporation $ 414,718 $ 396,346 $ (1,254,027) $ (1,235,655)

September 30, 2012
Income statement- Three months ended

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 43

Net income $ 211,597 $ 211,597 $ (569,368) $ (569,368)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (14,906) (22,246) �  7,340

Net income attributable to Noble Corporation $ 196,691 $ 189,351 $ (569,368) $ (562,028)

Income statement- Nine months ended
Net income $ 638,340 $ 638,340 $ (1,823,395) $ (1,823,395)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (26,931) (52,643) �  25,712

Net income attributable to Noble Corporation $ 611,409 $ 585,697 $ (1,823,395) $ (1,797,683)

29

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

NOBLE CORPORATION (NOBLE-SWISS) AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOBLE CORPORATION (NOBLE-CAYMAN) AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unless otherwise indicated, dollar amounts in tables are in thousands, except per share data)

Other Non-Guarantor
Subsidiaries of Noble Consolidating Adjustments

As reported As adjusted As reported As adjusted
December 31, 2012
Income statement- Twelve months ended
Net income $ 280,763 $ 280,763 $ (1,891,202) $ (1,891,202)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (33,793) (68,969) �  35,176

Net income attributable to Noble Corporation $ 246,970 $ 211,794 $ (1,891,202) $ (1,856,026)

Balance Sheet
Total shareholder equity $ 9,913,839 $ 9,509,343 $ (29,719,135) $ (29,314,639)
Noncontrolling interests 765,124 1,169,620 �  (404,496)

Total equity $ 10,678,963 $ 10,678,963 $ (29,719,135) $ (29,719,135)

30

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

NOBLE CORPORATION (NOBLE-CAYMAN) AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2013

(in thousands)

Noble-
Cayman

NHC and
NDH

Combined NDC NHIL NDS6

Other

Non-guarantor

Subsidiaries
of Noble

Consolidating
Adjustments Total

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5 $ 244 $ �  $ 2 $ �  $ 161,778 $ �  $ 162,029
Accounts receivable �  57,034 3,303 �  �  774,239 �  834,576
Taxes receivable �  46,297 �  �  �  101,861 �  148,158
Prepaid expenses �  487 8 �  �  69,685 �  70,180
Short-term notes receivable
from affiliates �  119,476 �  �  586,770 331,498 (1,037,744) �
Accounts receivable from
affiliates 1,268,524 161,799 1,108,461 503,656 51,560 6,714,765 (9,808,765) �
Other current assets �  639 196 �  �  122,501 �  123,336

Total current assets 1,268,529 385,976 1,111,968 503,658 638,330 8,276,327 (10,846,509) 1,338,279

Property and equipment, at
cost �  2,891,199 76,827 �  �  15,193,887 �  18,161,913
Accumulated depreciation �  (313,094) (60,462) �  �  (3,972,674) �  (4,346,230)

Property and equipment,
net �  2,578,105 16,365 �  �  11,221,213 �  13,815,683

Notes receivable from
affiliates 3,816,463 1,206,000 �  3,524,814 479,107 2,110,379 (11,136,763) �
Investments in affiliates 8,205,962 10,353,399 3,313,219 7,879,478 1,952,694 �  (31,704,752) �
Other assets 6,390 443 360 24,231 696 245,489 �  277,609

Total assets $ 13,297,344 $ 14,523,923 $ 4,441,912 $ 11,932,181 $ 3,070,827 $ 21,853,408 $ (53,688,024) $ 15,431,571

LIABILITIES AND
EQUITY
Current liabilities
Short-term notes payables
from affiliates $ 90,314 $ 127,036 $ 114,149 $ �  $ �  $ 706,245 $ (1,037,744) $ �
Accounts payable �  4,393 521 �  �  339,098 �  344,012
Accrued payroll and
related costs �  7,327 8,628 �  �  101,385 �  117,340
Accounts payable to
affiliates 1,023,571 5,573,240 3,404 190,753 100,405 2,917,392 (9,808,765) �
Interest payable 414 �  �  62,430 4,411 �  �  67,255
Taxes payable �  11,476 9 �  �  109,137 �  120,622
Other current liabilities �  �  241 �  �  168,705 �  168,946

Total current liabilities 1,114,299 5,723,472 126,952 253,183 104,816 4,341,962 (10,846,509) 818,175

Long-term debt 1,281,462 �  �  3,793,147 201,695 �  �  5,276,304

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 46

Notes payable to affiliates 2,840,287 586,979 �  975,000 1,342,000 5,392,497 (11,136,763) �
Deferred income taxes �  �  15,731 �  �  202,782 �  218,513
Other liabilities 19,930 8,864 �  �  �  295,585 �  324,379

Total liabilities 5,255,978 6,319,315 142,683 5,021,330 1,648,511 10,232,826 (21,983,272) 6,637,371

Commitments and
contingencies
Total shareholder equity 8,041,366 8,204,608 4,299,229 6,910,851 1,422,316 10,442,890 (31,279,894) 8,041,366
Noncontrolling interest �  �  �  �  �  1,177,692 (424,858) 752,834

Total equity 8,041,366 8,204,608 4,299,229 6,910,851 1,422,316 11,620,582 (31,704,752) 8,794,200

Total liabilities and
equity $ 13,297,344 $ 14,523,923 $ 4,441,912 $ 11,932,181 $ 3,070,827 $ 21,853,408 $ (53,688,024) $ 15,431,571

31

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

NOBLE CORPORATION (NOBLE-CAYMAN) AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2012

(in thousands)

Noble-
Cayman

NHC and
NDH

Combined NDC NHIL NDS6

Other

Non-guarantor

Subsidiaries
of Noble

Consolidating
Adjustments Total

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,003 $ 904 $ �  $ 2 $ �  $ 275,466 $ �  $ 277,375
Accounts receivable �  14,885 3,335 �  �  725,453 �  743,673
Taxes receivable �  8,341 �  �  �  103,969 �  112,310
Prepaid expenses �  396 9 �  �  40,827 �  41,232
Short-term notes receivable
from affiliates �  119,476 �  �  586,769 252,138 (958,383) �
Accounts receivable from
affiliates 664,375 140,014 1,015,204 526,483 38,895 5,855,066 (8,240,037) �
Other current assets 235 639 196 �  �  121,579 �  122,649

Total current assets 665,613 284,655 1,018,744 526,485 625,664 7,374,498 (9,198,420) 1,297,239

Property and equipment, at
cost �  2,735,223 76,428 �  �  14,123,496 �  16,935,147
Accumulated depreciation �  (283,028) (58,411) �  �  (3,597,079) �  (3,938,518)

Property and equipment,
net �  2,452,195 18,017 �  �  10,526,417 �  12,996,629

Notes receivable from
affiliates 3,816,463 1,206,000 �  3,524,814 479,107 2,171,875 (11,198,259) �
Investments in affiliates 7,770,066 9,170,923 3,386,879 7,413,361 1,977,906 �  (29,719,135) �
Other assets 5,798 320 543 25,895 759 243,243 �  276,558

Total assets $ 12,257,940 $ 13,114,093 $ 4,424,183 $ 11,490,555 $ 3,083,436 $ 20,316,033 $ (50,115,814) $ 14,570,426

LIABILITIES AND
EQUITY
Current liabilities
Short-term notes payables
from affiliates $ 90,314 $ 51,054 $ 110,770 $ �  $ �  $ 706,245 $ (958,383) $ �
Accounts payable �  6,522 1,183 �  �  341,889 �  349,594
Accrued payroll and
related costs �  6,176 7,611 �  �  110,149 �  123,936
Accounts payable to
affiliates 900,063 4,806,235 5,444 165,065 77,075 2,286,155 (8,240,037) �
Interest payable 1,594 �  �  62,430 4,412 �  �  68,436
Taxes payable �  9,152 �  �  �  121,692 �  130,844
Other current liabilities �  �  240 �  �  158,259 �  158,499

Total current liabilities 991,971 4,879,139 125,248 227,495 81,487 3,724,389 (9,198,420) 831,309

Long-term debt 639,794 �  �  3,792,886 201,695 �  �  4,634,375

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 48

Notes payable to affiliates 2,840,287 648,475 �  975,000 1,342,000 5,392,497 (11,198,259) �
Deferred income taxes �  �  15,731 �  �  210,314 �  226,045
Other liabilities 19,930 17,815 �  �  �  309,870 �  347,615

Total liabilities 4,491,982 5,545,429 140,979 4,995,381 1,625,182 9,637,070 (20,396,679) 6,039,344

Commitments and
contingencies
Total shareholder equity 7,765,958 7,568,664 4,283,204 6,495,174 1,458,254 9,509,343 (29,314,639) 7,765,958
Noncontrolling interest �  �  �  �  �  1,169,620 (404,496) 765,124

Total equity 7,765,958 7,568,664 4,283,204 6,495,174 1,458,254 10,678,963 (29,719,135) 8,531,082

Total liabilities and
equity $ 12,257,940 $ 13,114,093 $ 4,424,183 $ 11,490,555 $ 3,083,436 $ 20,316,033 $ (50,115,814) $ 14,570,426

32

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

NOBLE CORPORATION (NOBLE-CAYMAN) AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING STATEMENT OF INCOME

Three Months Ended June 30, 2013

(in thousands)

Noble-
Cayman

NHC and
NDH

Combined NDC NHIL NDS6

Other

Non-guarantor

Subsidiaries
of Noble

Consolidating
Adjustments Total

Operating revenues
Contract drilling services $ �  $ 86,313 $ 5,018 $ �  $ �  $ 907,045 $ (22,921) $ 975,455
Reimbursables �  2,735 �  �  �  25,525 �  28,260
Labor contract drilling services �  �  �  �  �  13,603 �  13,603
Other �  �  �  �  �  67 �  67

Total operating revenues �  89,048 5,018 �  �  946,240 (22,921) 1,017,385

Operating costs and expenses
Contract drilling services 1,016 19,878 1,826 25,636 �  460,010 (22,921) 485,445
Reimbursables �  2,489 �  �  �  20,212 �  22,701
Labor contract drilling services �  �  �  �  �  9,402 �  9,402
Depreciation and amortization

Edgar Filing: Noble Corp / Switzerland - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 50